

BILL NUMBER: SB 1				DAT 3/5	TE: 5 <b>/2025</b>	
COMMITTEE: Local Government	t			·		
TESTIFYING:	✓ IN SUPPORT OF	IN OPPOSITION TO		FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES		
WITNESS NAME						
INDIVIDUAL:						
WITNESS NAME: ARNIE C. AC "HONEST-ABE" DIENOFF-STATE PUBLIC ADVO			PHON	PHONE NUMBER:		
BUSINESS/ORGANIZATION NAME:			TITLE:	TITLE:		
ADDRESS:						
CITY:			STATE	E:	ZIP:	
EMAIL:		ATTENDANCE:		SUBMIT DATE: 3/5/2025 12:00 AM		
THE INFORMATION ON THIS FORM IS PUBLIC RECORD UNDER CHAPTER 610, RSMo.						



BILL NUMBER: SB 1				DATE: <b>3/5/2025</b>	
COMMITTEE: Local Government					
TESTIFYING:	✓ IN SUPPORT OF	IN OPPOSITION TO		ATIONAL PURPOSES	
		WITNESS NAME			
REGISTERED LC	BBYIST:				
WITNESS NAME: D. SCOTT PENMAN	N		PHONE NUME	BER:	
REPRESENTING: TITLE:					
ADDRESS: BOX 684					
CITY: JEFF CITY			STATE: MO	ZIP: 65201	
EMAIL:		ATTENDANCE:		SUBMIT DATE: 3/5/2025 12:00 AM	
THE INFORMAT	TION ON THIS FOR	M IS PUBLIC RECOR	D UNDER CHA	PTER 610, RSMo.	



BILL NUMBER: SB 1				DATE: <b>3/5/2025</b>		
COMMITTEE: Local Government						
TESTIFYING:	✓ IN SUPPORT OF	IN OPPOSITION TO		MATIONAL PURPOSES		
		WITNESS NAME				
BUSINESS/ORG	ANIZATION:					
WITNESS NAME: JIMMY LAUGHLIN			PHONE NUM 573-317-			
BUSINESS/ORGANIZATION NAME: MISSOURI ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY AUDITORS			TITLE: COUNTY	TITLE: COUNTY AUDITOR		
ADDRESS: 1 COURT CIRCLE NW, SUITE 7						
CITY: CAMDENTON			STATE: MO	ZIP: 65020		
EMAIL:		ATTENDANCE:		SUBMIT DATE: 3/5/2025 12:00 AM		
THE INFORMATION ON THIS FORM IS PUBLIC RECORD UNDER CHAPTER 610, RSMo.						



BILL NUMBER: SB 1				DATE: <b>3/5/2025</b>		
COMMITTEE: Local Government						
TESTIFYING:	✓ IN SUPPORT OF	IN OPPOSITION TO		ATIONAL PURPOSES		
		WITNESS NAME				
REGISTERED LC	BBYIST:					
WITNESS NAME: TRENT WATSON				PHONE NUMBER: 314-606-0141		
REPRESENTING: MISSOURI ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES			TITLE:	TITLE:		
ADDRESS: PO BOX 2221						
CITY: JEFFERSON CITY			STATE: MO	ZIP: 65102		
EMAIL: Trent@trentwatsor	n.com	ATTENDANCE: Written	SUBMIT DATE: 3/5/2025 7:37 AM			
THE INFORMATION ON THIS FORM IS PUBLIC RECORD UNDER CHAPTER 610, RSMo.						
In support of reinstating the provisions of HB 1606 from 2022.						